UNOFFICIAL COPY
N

Doc#: 1521108346 Fee: $44.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 APRF Fee: $1.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Gook Gounty Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/30/2015 02:28 PM Pg: 1ofé

Prepared by and Mail to:
Commercial Loan Dept.
Republic Bank of Chicago
2221 Camden, Floor |
Oak Brook, IL 60523

MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made as-of this 5™ day of June, 2015 between REPUBLIC BANK
OF CHICAGO, an Illinois banking corposation, hereinafter called Lender, and HASTINGS
BUILDERS INC., the Owner of the property-ard/or the Borrower under the Note and TIMOTHY
KERINS AND MARGARET KERINS, the Guamntors under the Note all of which are
hereinafier collectively called Second Party, WITNESSETH:

THAT WHEREAS, Lender is the owner of that certain Note in the amount of
$817,000.00 dated May 1, 2014, secured either in whole or i1 purt by a Mortgage and Assignment
of Rents recorded as Document Nos. 1412855043, and 1412555044 respectively, covering the
real estate described below:

LOT 34 IN SUB-BLOCK I OF BLOCK 5 IN SHEFFIEL3'S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO, IN SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, It LINOIS

Commonly known as: 1849 N. Dayton St., Chicago, [L 60614
PIN:  14-32-414-011-0000

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to modify the terms of said Note and Mortgage by
extending the maturity date as otherwise set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR ($1.00), the covenants herein
contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The maturity date of the Note and Mortgage hereinbefore described is hereby extended
from May 1, 2015 to November 1, 2015.

2. That the Interest Rate of such Note will remain the same at the existing Interest Rate
of 1.0% over the floating Prime Rate of the Lender.

“Prime Rate” means the rate of interest declared from time to time by the Lender to be its
prime rate, which is not necessarily the lowest rate offered from time to time by the
Lender to any of its customers, and said rate shall fluctuate from time to time when and
as Lender announces a change in its Prime Rate without notice to anyone.

6614000-1 madb 1




1521108346 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. The monthly payments will continue to be in monthly instaliments of interest only
beginning June 1, 2015 and continuing on the |* day of each and every month thereafter,
except that alt sums due, if not sooner paid, shall be due and payable on November 1,
2015.

4. This agreement is subject to Second Party paying Lender fees as set forth in the
disouisement statement presented to Second Party.

Second Pa'ty warrants and certifies that the indebtedness evidenced by the Note is a valid and
subsisting debt of the Obligor and in all respects free from all defenses, setoffs and counterclaims
both in law and equity;.us is the lien of the Mortgage.

Guarantor ratifies and 7 ffims the guaranty of payment executed in conjunction with the Note
(“Guaranty™) and hereby agre<s that the Guaranty is in full force and effect. The Guaranty
continues to be the valid and buiding obligation of Guarantor, enforceable in accordance with its
terms and that Guarantor has no clairis o: defenses to the enforcement of the rights and remedies
of Bank thereunder, except as provided-itherein. Anything herein or therein contained to the
contrary notwithstanding, if the Guaranty-ceisiains authority to confess judgment, the authority to
confess judgment shall be expressly limited *o the indebtedness due under the Note, and all
extensions, renewals, substitutions, or modificatiors-thereof, together with attorneys' fees and
costs. The foregoing limitation shall apply only 15 the authority to confess judgment under the
Guaranty and shall in no way limit, constrain or interfire with any of the Bank's other rights
hereunder or under the Guaranty.

In all other respects, the Note hereinbefore described anc ali mortgages, documents and/or
instruments securing the same shall remain unchanged and in fuii force-and effect.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Second Party expressly waives any <'clenses, which it now
has or may have or assert. Furthermore, in order to induce Lender to enier/ints this agreement,
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency ©7 wirich is hereby
acknowledged, Second Party does hereby release, remise and forever discharge .tnder of and
from any and all setoffs, claims, counterclaims, demands, causes, causes of action, suits and/or
judgments which it now has or may have against Lender including but not limited to’ patter
arising out of the Note and/or any document, instrument or agreement securing the sarie.or
arising out of any banking relationship existing between the parties.

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

6614000-1 mab 2




1521108346 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is executed the date and year first
above written.

LENDER: SECOND PARTY:

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, an Hastings Builders Inc.
Illinois banking corp.

#
R [' ) P ./’. - -
BY: _ 4 W P /A’f
S‘epﬁ!ﬁ%de, Timothy Kerins, President

Vice President

CONSENTED TO BY GUARANTORS:

/,,/,—:?’ e

Timothy Kerins

A
14

WM% Lo~

<1
vargaret Kerins

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
] ss

COUNTY OF DuPa§ & ]

I, THE UNDERSIGNED , @ Notary Public in and for the said County in the ‘3tat
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ STEPHEN FORDE  personally known to me to be th:
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that _ he  signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as such
officer of said Lender and caused the seal of said Bank to be thereunto affixed as free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Lender for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

h ,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this j{# ~ day of _Yune. , 208

MJM_ELMMMQ
Notary Public

3
7

Ml L W

OFFICIAL SEAL |

MELISSAABRAWWELL |
NOTARY BUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05112119 §

W ey
w

6614000-1 mab 3



NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES05/12119  {

oy

1521108346 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]

1
COUNTY OF Dinge ]

[ < THE UNDERSIGNED , a Notary Public in and for the said County in the State
aforesaid, DG HEREBY CERTIFY that __ TIMOTHY KERINS |, personally known to me to be the
same person wiizse name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowieged that  he  signed, sealed and delivered the said instrumentas
free and voluntary act, for'the uses and purposes therein set forth.

58

Given under my hiand and notarial seal this _{{ gtnday of June » ZOIEF

] Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA A BRAMWELL

WA RS

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]

] ss
COUNTY OF ]y, :‘gnf -]

1, THE UNDERSIGNED _ , a Notary Public in and for the said Fmmty in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ MARGARET KERINS _, personally xnown to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared beizce me this day
in person and acknowledged that __he _ signed, sealed and delivered the said instrumentias |
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

i
Given under my hand and notarial seal this ugf dayof _June , A5,

£

i L‘EAM.),EL— A F),:’L(knu MK L)/

PPN I b dh

4
4
}
4

........... MARAAAA Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL 3

MELISSA A BRAMWELL |
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08112119 ¢

AR

6614000-1 mab 4



